
NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO.5
30th Revised Page 17-27

Cancels 29th Revised Page 17-27

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.8 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)

(2) Channel Mileage Termination, Per Termination

Monthly Rate
Rate
Band 64 kbps* 1.544 Mbps

1 $20.95 (I) $38.03
2 $23.45 (R) $42.57
3 $27.91

I
$50.66

4 $29.86 $54.19
5 $30.56 $55.48
6 $34.18 (R) $62.05
7 $47.76 (I) $86.69
8 $57.31 I $104.03
9 $66.86 (I) $121. 37

10 $71.64 (N) $130.04

(R)

(R)
(I)

I
(I)
(N)

3.152 Mbps

ICB
ICB
ICB
ICB
ICB
ICB
ICB
ICB
ICB
ICB (N)

Monthly Rate
Rate
Band 6.312 Mbps 44.736 Mbps

1 ICB $244.24
2 ICB $273.37
3 ICB $325.36
4 ICB $348.00
5 ICB $356.26
6 ICB $398.47
7 ICB $556.71
8 ICB $668.05
9 ICB $779.39

10 ICB (N) $835.07

(R)

(R)
(I)

I
(I)
(N)

274.176 Mbps

ICB
ICB
ICB
ICB
ICB
ICB
ICB
ICB
ICB
ICB (N)

(C) Optional Rate Plan Term Discounts

DS1 & DS3 Services
36 Months
60 Months

Percentage
10%
20%

Refer to the Local Transport/Special Access Rate Band Table in
Section 17.5.1, following, to view company specific rate band assignments.

ICB rates and charges are filed in Section 17.3.9, following.

* Applies to through connections of 2.4, 4.8, 9.6, 56.0 and 64 kbps.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
2nd Revised Page 17-27.1

Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-27.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.8 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

(D) Optional Features and Functions

(1) Multiplexing, Per Arrangement

Monthly Rate
Rate
Band DB4 to DB1 DB3 to DB1

1 ICB $222.18
2 ICB $248.68
3 ICB $295.97
4 ICB $316.57
5 ICB $324.07
6 ICB $362.47
7 ICB $506.42
8 ICB $607.70
9 ICB $708.99

10 ICB (N) $759.63

(R)

(R)
(I)

I
(I)
(N)

DB2 to DB1 DB1C to DB1

ICB ICB
ICB ICB
ICB ICB
ICB ICB
ICB ICB
ICB ICB
ICB ICB
ICB ICB
ICB ICB
ICB (N) ICB (N)

Monthly Rate
Rate
Band DB1 to Voice** DB1 to DBO

1 $85.78 (R) $85.78
2 $96.01 $96.01
3 $114.27 $114.27
4 $122.22 $122.22
5 $125.12 $125.12
6 $139.95 (R) $139.95
7 $195.52 (I) $195.52
8 $234.62 (L $234.62
9 $273.73 $273.73

10 $293.28 (N) $293.28

(R)

(R)
(I)

I
(I)
(N)

Refer to the Local Transport/Special Access Rate Band Table in
Section 17.5.1/ following, to view company specific rate band assignments.

ICB rates and charges are filed in Section 17.3.9/ following.

** A channel of this DS1 to the Hub can be used for Digital Data Service.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO.5
2nd Revised Page 17-27.2

Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-27.2

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.8 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

(D) Optional Features and Functions (Cont/d)

(1) Multiplexing, Per Arrangement (Cont/d)

Monthly Rate

DSO to Subrates

Rate Up to 20
Band 2.4 kbps

1 $182.68
2 $204.47
3 $243.36
4 $260.29
5 $266.47
6 $298.04
7 $416.40
8 $499.68
9 $582.96

10 $624.60

(R)

(R)
(I)

I
(I)
(N)

Up to 10
4.8 kbps

$124.13
$138.94
$165.36
$176.87
$181. 06
$202.52
$282.94
$339.53
$396 .12
$424.41

(R)

(R)
(I)

I
(I)
(N)

Up to 5
9.6 kbps

$110.08
$123.20
$146.64
$156.84
$160.56
$179.58
$250.90
$301.08
$351.26
$376.35

(R)

(R)
(I)

I
(I)
(N)

Refer to the Local Transport/Special Access Rate Band Table in
Section 17.5.1/ following, to view company specific rate band assignments.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
24th Revised Page 17-28

Cancels 23rd Revised Page 17-28

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.8 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

(D) Optional Features and Functions (Cont'd)

Monthly Rate

(3) Transfer
Arrangement

(Key Activated**
or Dial-Up***) (4) Clear Channel (5) Shared SONET Ring

Per 4 Port Capability Per Interoffice
(2) Automatic Loop Arrangement Incl. 1.544 Mbps Transport

Rate Transfer Control Channel Transmission Per DS3 Channel
Band Per Arrangement* Termination**** Path Mileage Facility

1 $74.01 (R) $80.66 (R) None None
2 $82.84 $90.28 None None
3 $98.59 $107.45 None None
4 $105.45 $114.93 None None
5 $107.95 $117.66 None None
6 $120.74 (R) $131.60 (R) None None
7 $168.69 (I) $183.66 (I) None None
8 $202.43 I $220.63 I None None
9 $236.17 (I) $257.40 (I) None None

10 $253.04 (N) $275.79 (N) None (N) None (N)

Refer to the Local Transport/Special Access Rate Band Table in
Section 17.5.1, following, to view company specific rate band assignments.

* An additional Channel Termination charge will apply whenever the
spare line is provided as a leg to the customer designated premises.

** The Key Activated control channel is rated as a Metallic Channel
Termination and Channel Mileage, if applicable.

*** The Dial-Up option requires the customer to purchase the Controller
Arrangement from Section 13.3.4, preceding.

**** An additional Channel Termination charge will apply whenever a spare
channel is configured as a leg to the customer designated premises.
Additional channel mileage charges will also apply when the transfer
arrangement is not located in the customer designated premises
serving wire center.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO.5
2nd Revised Page 17-28.1

Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-28.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.8 High Capacity Service (Cont/d)

(E) Network Channel Terminating Equipment (NCTE) / Per Termination#

Monthly Rate

Rate
Band

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

1.544 Mbps

$41. 97
$46.98
$55.91
$59.80
$61.22
$68.48
$95.67

$114.80
$133.94
$143.51

(R)

(R)
(I)

I
(I)
(N)

Automatic
Loop Transfer

$168.63
$188.75
$224.64
$240.27
$245.97
$275.12
$384.37
$461. 24
$538.12
$576.56

(R)

(R)
(I)

I
(I)
(N)

(F) DSL Access Service Connection

Monthly Rate Nonrecurring Charge

Rate Per 1.544 Per 44.736 Per 1.544
Band Mbps Mbps Mbps

1 $96.44 (R) $669.73 (R) $450.00
2 $107.94 $749.61 $450.00
3 $128.47 $892.17 $450.00
4 $137.40 $954.25 $450.00
5 $140.66 $976.89 $450.00
6 $157.33 (R) $1,092.64 (R) $450.00
7 $219.81 (I) $1,526.55 (I) $450.00
8 $263.77 I $1,831.86 I $450.00
9 $307.73 (I) $2,137.17 (I) $450.00

10 $329.72 (N) $2,289.83 (N) $450.00

(I)

(I)
(N)

Per 44.736
Mbps

$650.00
$650.00
$650.00
$650.00
$650.00
$650.00
$650.00
$650.00
$650.00
$650.00

(I)

(I)
(N)

Refer to the Local Transport/Special Access Rate Band Table in
Section 17.5.1/ following, to view company specific rate band assignments.

# NCTE will only be provided under tariff if it existed in the Telephone
Company's inventory as of November 18, 1983.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
7th Revised Page 17-29 (x)

Cancels 6th Revised Page 17-29

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.9 Individual Case Filings

Rate and charges for Special Access Service
provided on an individual case basis are filed
following:

(A) High Capacity Service

This page intentionally left blank.

(x) Issued to reflect new corporate address.
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