Cancels 29th Revised Page 17-27

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.8 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

- (B) Channel Mileage (Cont'd)
 - (2) Channel Mileage Termination, Per Termination

	Monthly Rate								
Rate Band	64 kbps*		1.544 Mbps		3.152 Mbps				
1	\$20.95	(I)	\$38.03	(R)	ICB				
2	\$23.45	(R)	\$42.57		ICB				
3	\$27.91		\$50.66		ICB				
4	\$29.86		\$54.19		ICB				
5	\$30.56		\$55.48		ICB				
6	\$34.18	(R)	\$62.05	(R)	ICB				
7	\$47.76	(I)	\$86.69	(I)	ICB				
8	\$57.31		\$104.03		ICB				
9	\$66.86	(İ)	\$121.37	(I)	ICB				
10	\$71.64	(N)	\$130.04	(N)	ICB	(N)			

		Monthly Ra	te		
6.312 Mbps		44.736 Mbp	<u>s</u>	274.176 Mbps	
ICB		\$244.24	(R)	ICB	
ICB		\$273.37	- 1	ICB	
ICB		\$325.36		ICB	
ICB		\$348.00		ICB	
ICB		\$356.26		ICB	
ICB		\$398.47	(R)	ICB	
ICB		\$556.71	(Ĭ)	ICB	
ICB		\$668.05		ICB	
ICB		\$779.39	(I)	ICB	
ICB	(N)	\$835.07	(N)	ICB	(N)
	ICB ICB ICB ICB ICB ICB ICB ICB ICB	ICB	6.312 Mbps 44.736 Mbps ICB \$244.24 ICB \$273.37 ICB \$325.36 ICB \$348.00 ICB \$356.26 ICB \$398.47 ICB \$556.71 ICB \$668.05 ICB \$779.39	ICB \$244.24 (R) ICB \$273.37 ICB \$325.36 ICB \$348.00 ICB \$356.26 ICB \$398.47 (R) ICB \$556.71 (I) ICB \$668.05 ICB \$779.39 (I)	6.312 Mbps 44.736 Mbps 274.176 Mbps ICB \$244.24 (R) ICB ICB \$273.37 ICB ICB \$325.36 ICB ICB \$348.00 ICB ICB \$356.26 ICB ICB \$398.47 (R) ICB ICB \$556.71 (I) ICB ICB \$668.05 ICB ICB \$779.39 (I) ICB

(C) Optional Rate Plan Term Discounts

DS1 & DS3 Services	Percentage
36 Months	10%
60 Months	20%

Refer to the Local Transport/Special Access Rate Band Table in Section 17.5.1, following, to view company specific rate band assignments.

ICB rates and charges are filed in Section 17.3.9, following.

* Applies to through connections of 2.4, 4.8, 9.6, 56.0 and 64 kbps.

Transmittal No. 1245

Issued: June 16, 2009

Effective: July 1, 2009

Director - Access Tariffs 80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5

2nd Revised Page 17-27.1

Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-27.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.8 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

(D) Optional Features and Functions

(1) Multiplexing, Per Arrangement

	Monthly Rate								
Rate Band	DS4 to DS1		DS3 to DS1		DS2 to DS1		DS1C to DS	L	
1	ICB		\$222.18	(R)	ICB		ICB		
2	ICB		\$248.68		ICB		ICB		
3	ICB		\$295.97		ICB		ICB		
4	ICB		\$316.57		ICB		ICB		
5	ICB		\$324.07		ICB		ICB		
6	ICB		\$362.47	(R)	ICB		ICB		
7	ICB		\$506.42	(I)	ICB		ICB		
8	ICB		\$607.70		ICB		ICB		
9	ICB		\$708.99	(İ)	ICB		ICB		
10	ICB	(N)	\$759.63	(N)	ICB	(N)	ICB	(N)	

		Month	ly Rate	
Rate Band	DS1 to Voice**	,	DS1 to DS0	
1	\$85.78	(R)	\$85.78	(R)
2	\$96.01		\$96.01	1
3	\$114.27		\$114.27	
4	\$122.22		\$122.22	
5	\$125.12		\$125.12	
6	\$139.95	(R)	\$139.95	(R)
7	\$195.52	(I)	\$195.52	(I)
8	\$234.62	1	\$234.62	- 1
9	\$273.73	(†)	\$273.73	(İ)
10	\$293.28	(N)	\$293.28	(N)

Refer to the Local Transport/Special Access Rate Band Table in Section 17.5.1, following, to view company specific rate band assignments.

ICB rates and charges are filed in Section 17.3.9, following.

** A channel of this DS1 to the Hub can be used for Digital Data Service.

Transmittal No. 1245

Issued: June 16, 2009 Effective: July 1, 2009

Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-27.2

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

- 17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)
 - 17.3.8 <u>High Capacity Service</u> (Cont'd)
- (D) Optional Features and Functions (Cont'd)
 - (1) Multiplexing, Per Arrangement (Cont'd)

	Monthly Rate						
			DS0 to Subrate	<u>es</u>			
Rate Band	Up to 20 2.4 kbps		Up to 10 4.8 kbps		Up to 5 9.6 kbps		
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	\$182.68 \$204.47 \$243.36 \$260.29 \$266.47 \$298.04 \$416.40 \$499.68 \$582.96	(R) (R) (I) (I)	\$124.13 \$138.94 \$165.36 \$176.87 \$181.06 \$202.52 \$282.94 \$339.53 \$396.12	(R) (R) (I) (I)	\$110.08 \$123.20 \$146.64 \$156.84 \$160.56 \$179.58 \$250.90 \$301.08 \$351.26	(R) (R) (I) (I)	
10	\$624.60	(N)	\$424.41	(N)	\$376.35	(N)	

Refer to the Local Transport/Special Access Rate Band Table in Section 17.5.1, following, to view company specific rate band assignments.

Transmittal No. 1245

Issued: June 16, 2009

Effective: July 1, 2009

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5

24th Revised Page 17-28

Cancels 23rd Revised Page 17-28

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.8 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

(D) Optional Features and Functions (Cont'd)

Rate Band	(2) Automatic Lo Transfer Per Arrangement	Control Chann	ed** **) : ncl.	(4) Clear Channe Capability Per 1.544 Mbps Transmission <u>Path</u>	r Interoffice Transport
1	\$74.01 (R	•	(R)	None	None
2	\$82.84	\$90.28		None	None
3	\$98.59	\$107.45		None	None
4	\$105.45	\$114.93	ł	None	None
5	\$107.95	\$117.66	- 1	None	None
6	\$120.74 (R) \$131.60	(R)	None	None
7	\$168.69 (I) \$183.66	(I)	None	None
8	\$202.43	\$220.63		None	None
9	\$236.17 (I) \$257.40	(Ï)	None	None
10	\$253.04 (N	•	(N)	None (1	N) None (N)

Monthly Rate

Refer to the Local Transport/Special Access Rate Band Table in Section 17.5.1, following, to view company specific rate band assignments.

- * An additional Channel Termination charge will apply whenever the spare line is provided as a leq to the customer designated premises.
- ** The Key Activated control channel is rated as a Metallic Channel Termination and Channel Mileage, if applicable.
- *** The Dial-Up option requires the customer to purchase the Controller Arrangement from Section 13.3.4, preceding.
- **** An additional Channel Termination charge will apply whenever a spare channel is configured as a leg to the customer designated premises. Additional channel mileage charges will also apply when the transfer arrangement is not located in the customer designated premises serving wire center.

Transmittal No. 1245

Issued: June 16, 2009 Effective: July 1, 2009

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.8 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

(E) Network Channel Terminating Equipment (NCTE), Per Termination#

	Month	nly	Rate	
Rate Band	1.544 Mbps		Automatic Loop Transfer	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	\$41.97 \$46.98 \$55.91 \$59.80 \$61.22 \$68.48 \$95.67 \$114.80	(R) 	\$168.63 \$188.75 \$224.64 \$240.27 \$245.97 \$275.12 \$384.37 \$461.24	(R) (R) (R) (I)
9 10	\$133.94 \$143.51	(I)	\$538.12 \$576.56	(N)

(F) DSL Access Service Connection

_		Month	ly Rate	Charge	_			
Rate Band	Per 1.54 Mbps	4	Per 44.736 Mbps		Per 1.544 Mbps		Per 44.736 Mbps	
		/- \		/- \	-	/-×		<i>,</i> _ ,
1	\$96.44	(R)	\$669.73	(R)	\$450.00	(I)	\$650.00	(I)
2	\$107.94		\$749.61		\$450.00		\$650.00	
3	\$128.47		\$892.17		\$450.00		\$650.00	
4	\$137.40		\$954.25		\$450.00		\$650.00	
5	\$140.66		\$976.89		\$450.00	- 1	\$650.00	
6	\$157.33	(R)	\$1,092.64	(R)	\$450.00		\$650.00	- 1
7	\$219.81	(I)	\$1,526.55	(I)	\$450.00		\$650.00	
8	\$263.77	- 1	\$1,831.86		\$450.00	1	\$650.00	
9	\$307.73	(i)	\$2,137.17	(İ)	\$450.00	(Ï)	\$650.00	(Ï)
10	\$329.72	(N)	\$2,289.83	(N)	\$450.00	(N)	\$650.00	(N)

Refer to the Local Transport/Special Access Rate Band Table in Section 17.5.1, following, to view company specific rate band assignments.

NCTE will only be provided under tariff if it existed in the Telephone Company's inventory as of November 18, 1983.

Transmittal No. 1245

Issued: June 16, 2009

Effective: July 1, 2009

(x)

7th Revised Page 17-29

Cancels 6th Revised Page 17-29

ACCESS SERVICE

- 17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
 - 17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)
 - 17.3.9 Individual Case Filings

Rate and charges for Special Access Service provided on an individual case basis are filed following:

(A) High Capacity Service

This page intentionally left blank.

(x) Issued to reflect new corporate address.

Transmittal No. 855

Issued: February 23, 2000

Effective: March 9, 2000